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"'lQ./,"'" ~ Dc cis ion No.. __ ':.._,o ___ '"_'O_"'t._, _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STJ~E OF CALIFORNIA 

Co~~i$sion invc~tigation into the ) 
oporation~ ratos and practic;: of ) 
RALPH V •• aNKER , dOing busine~~ ~s ) 

C::tse No. 5393 
• L!r..1DA VISTA TRAl'v'SFER. ) 

John Power, for'the Public Utilities Commiosion. 
R~l~h v~uro~, in propr1~ pcrson~. 
~~~cs V.~111i~ms, tor Southern C::tli!orni~ Freight 

Lines, interosted party. 

o PIN ION .... --~ ....... ~--

&~ investig~tion was instituted on the Commissionfs own 
, . 

~ot1on on July 15, 1952, into the oper~tionz, rates and practices of y/ 

R~lph V. Y~~er, dOins business ns Linda Vist~ Transfer, tor tho 

purpozc of detcrminin3 whether he h~s Violated Sections 366~, 3665, 
" 

3667 and 3737 of the Public Utilities Code of the State ot Californi~, 

~ore p~rt1cularly to dotcrmi~c whether he r~1lod to 1ssue shipping . 
documents in the form proscribed by this Commission, f~i1ed to ~sscss 

or collect the prescribed tariff rat~s, or otherwise failed to co~ly 

with the ~pplicablo tariff rules ~nd rcgulctions in the pcrfor.mance 

of transportation services for A. H. Benson ~nd Glen B~rker, both of 

S~n Diego, Californ1~, said services being the transport~tion or 

household goods from 35'60 Gr:lnaca Street, in tho City of San Diego, 

to Route 2, Box 311, Escondido, C~lifornia, for A~ H. Eenson, ~~d . , 

the transportation or household goods trom Route 2, Box 311, 

Escondido, to 35'60 Gr~ada Street, San Diego, tor Glon B~kcr. 

A public hcnring was held ~t S~~ Diego before Ex~iner 

Chiesa on Septomber 2" 1952. Oral and documentary evidence having ~ 

been adduced and conSidered, the Co::mlisoion finds and concludes 

as follows: 
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Finding of F~ct~ 

1. That at all times pertinent to th1c proceeding said 

Ralph V. Yunker was operating as a ra.dial highway common carrier, 

city carrier and household goods carrier pursuant to Permits 

Nos. 37-1,19, 37-2766 and 37-*144, respectively, granted him by 

this Commission. , 

2. That Ralph V. Yunker had knowledge of the provisions 

of the applicable tariffs, being City, Carriers! Tariff No. 3-A and 

Highway Carriers' Tariff No. ~~A,' having boen served by this 

Co~~ssion with all of its decisions pertaining to the said two 

tariffs and also the deciSions pertaining to distance tables appli­

cable to the Said tariffs. 

3. That on January 18, 1952,'Ralph V. Yunker transported 

a shipment of household Soods for A. H. Benson, from 3560 Granada 

Street, San Diego, to Route 2, Box 311, Escondido, California, 

a distance of 37 miles, and that on the s~e day and as part of 

the return trip, said Ralph V. Yunker transported a shipment .of 

household goods for Glen Barker from Route 2, Box 311, Escondido, 

C~lifornia, to 3,60 Granada Street, San Diego, California, being 

a si:ilar distance of 37 miles. 

~. That the ~~tc or charges prescribed by this Commission 

in its City Carriers t Tariff No. 3-A and Hizhway Carriers' Tariff 

~o. 4-A to be assessed for the said two shipments are as set forth 

in Item No. 420 of said tariffs, being the distance rates in cent~ 

per hundred po~n~s for a mileage or over 35 miles but not ove~ 

40 miles. 

5~ That R~lph V. Yunker failed to assess Or charge tho 

satd prescribed rates, but instead charged an hourly rate upon 

a billing showing that the shipments were to be transported between 
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the said San Diego address, 3560 Gr~nada Street, and Rout~ 2', 

Box 3ll, Poway, California, instead of Route 2, Box 3ll, Escondido, 

California; Poway, California, being a distance of loss than 30 

.miles, to ~~t, approximately 27 miles from San D1ego. 

6. That Ralph V. Yunker failed to weigh either of said 

shipments or obtain a weighmaster's certificate as required by 

Item 'No. 210 of said tariffs, and therefore the proper minimum 

chargcs arc not ascertainable. 

1'. That Ralph V. Yunker charged and was paid for'cach of 

said shipments on the basis of the hourly rates prescribed in Item 

No. 400 of said tariffs, to vli t, the su:n. of !J52.50 for 7t ho~s at 

$7 per hour plus $l~58 federal transportation tax, which rates were 
. ~ 

not applicable for the said shipments between San Diego and 

Escondido. 

8. That the period required to consummate both shipments 

was approximately 7t hours, which vIas the number of hours that 'Were 

charged to each ot said Shippers, whereAS had the hourly rates been 

applicable the number of hours chargeable to each shipper would not 

ha"lo been in excess of four hours. 

9. That the shipping document izsued by Ralph V. Y~~er 

to each of said shippers did not conform to the provis1onsot Item 

No. 230 of said tariffs in that the true pOints of origin and/or 

destination were not ~hown, the shipments were not adequately 

described, nor was the vreieht of each shipment shown. 

The evidence shows that A. H. Benson 'was partially" 

rezponsible for the showing of a false point of origin and/or 

destination shown on the shipping document in that his origin~l 

negotiations with Ralph V. Yu.~er were b~scd on shipments to be 

transported between San Diego and Poway. However, Yunker was 

apprised that the true destin~tion point was Escondido insto.3.d of 
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Poway before his services wore comploted, and he should h&ve then 

issued a corrected shipping document ~~d made arrangements to weigh 

the shipments and assess the proper rates • 
. 

Conclusions of ~w 

1. That the applicable rates for said shipments are those 

for transportation in excess of 30 miles, not wholly within the same 

metropolitan area as provided in Ito~ 130, and should have been 

computed upon the basis of the "Distance Rates in Conts per 100 

?o~~dsn as ~et forth in Item No. 420 of City Carriers T Tariff 

No. 3-A and Highway Carriers' Tariff No.4-A. 

2. That Ralph V. Y~~er violated the pro~isions of City 

Carrier~f Tariff No. 3-A and Eighway Carriers' TariftNo. 4-A, 

p'arti,cu1ar1y Items Nos. 130, 180, 210, 230 and 420, and 

Sections 3665', 3667, 3737, 5197 and ;198 of the Public t'ti11 ties 

. Code of the State of California. 

o R D E R -..., ... ~-

A public hearing having been held in the above-entitled 

proceeding, the matter having been submitted, the Commission being 

fully advised in the premises and having made its findings of fact 

a..."'ld conclusions: of' law hereina:bov.c set forth, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That Radial Highway Common C~.rrierrs Permit, 

No. 37-1519, City CarrierTs Permit No. 37:~766, and Household 

Goods Carrierfs Permit No. 37-4144, issued to Ralph V. Yunker, 

doing business as Linda Vista Transfer, be, and the same are, 

hereby suspended for a periOd of three (3) days commeneing on the 

effective date of this order. 
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(~) That Ralph V. Yunker ~hall forthwith co~se and 

desist from assessing or collecting less than thc,app~icablc mini-.. 
mum rates and charges prescribed by the Commissionrst~!!s for 

, •• ' •• i "" 

any transportation which he is authorized to perform, and he Shall 
, . • I'" • /' • • 

hereafter 1ssue, shipping documents in the manner required by the 

said tariff's. 

IT IS FUBTHER ORDERED that the Secretary of this Commission 

cause service of this order to be made upon said respondent, 

Ralph V. Yunker. 

The ei'fective da.te of this order shall be twenty (20) clays 

after the date hereof. 

/Da1:ed atk .&-4'.1'-0'/61 Californ1a; 

day of (h///I//lldA' ~ ,19$3 
(/ C 

Com:n1ss1oners 

Jtll"tU:J Y. Craomel" b 1 Comm1szionor ......••• ::' ••••.•••••••••••• __ ._.. "llg 

nococ3o.rny o.'bocnt, did :::I,ot :p:r.rt1e1];1o.to 
in tho cii:ll)o,,;t tion 0: this ::):J:'ococd,1ng. 
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